

02-12-2001



101612197 PATENTS ONLY

y Docket No. CGWK.76322

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	parks. Please record the attached original documents or convertences
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROY CURTIS CUNNINGHAM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Carriage Works, Inc. Street Address: 4401 East 140th Street P.O. Box 694 City: Grandview State: Missouri Zip: 64030 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/127,459, filed August 7, 2000	ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Gross	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Gross 10/5/66	
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10/13/1000 FERLERS 00000000 25127459

M FC:581 827246.1 30,00

PATENT

REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROY CURTIS CUNNINGHAM, of 828 Trott Road, Belton, in the

County of Cass, and State of Missouri, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design

for a MOTORCYCLE WHEEL FRONT FACE for which I have made application for Design Letters

Patent of the United States, Serial No. 29/127,459, filed August 7, 2000; and

WHEREAS, CARRIAGE WORKS, INC., a corporation duly organized under the

laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 4401 E. 140th Street, P.O.

Box 694, Grandview, Missouri 64030, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in

the Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, ROY

CURTIS CUNNINGHAM, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign

and transfer unto said CARRIAGE WORKS, INC. my full and exclusive right, title and interest, for

the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the said

invention, as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application, the said invention,

application and Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said CARRIAGE WORKS, INC.

for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and/or assigns, to the full end of the term for which

said Design Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this

assignment.

1

817631.1

REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0221

EXECUTED this 29 day of SE

Roy Curtis Cunningham

STATE OF MISSOURI

: ss.

COUNTY OF (was

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared ROY CURTIS CUNNINGHAM, to me personally known, who duly acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on this 29 th day of settimber, 2000.

SEAL

LA DORNA S. ARD

Notary Public - State of Missouri Commissioned in Cass County

My Commission Explicit Dec 17, 2003

My Commission Expires:

rum (ur) 17 3003

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

817631.1

2

PATENT REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0222